

L
SLP(C)... 2247 OF 2005
ITEM No.16

Court No.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:2247/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in FAO 5017/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RADHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs and Fifty thousand only) with the concerned MACT without prejudice to its claims within four weeks from today. But the amount so deposited shall not be permitted to be withdrawn without leave of this Court. For the aforesaid period, the Executing Court shall not proceed with the execution, if any levied.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master