

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5460/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in FAO No. 5017/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Considering the quantum awarded by the Tribunal, we are
not inclined to interfere. The special leave petition is, accordingly,
dismissed.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master